Gridley City Council – Regular City Council Meeting Minutes

Monday, June 17th, 2019; 6:00 pm Gridley City Hall, 685 Kentucky Street, Gridley, CA 95948

Approved as Submitted

"Our purpose is to continuously enhance our community's vitality and overall quality of life. We are committed to providing high quality, cost-effective municipal services and forming productive partnerships with our residents and regional organizations. We collectively develop, share, and are guided by a clear vision, values, and meaningful objectives."

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Johnson called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

ROLL CALL

Councilmembers

Present:

Johnson, Torres, Williams, Borges

Absent:

None

Arriving after roll call:

None

Staff present:

Paul Eckert, City Administrator

Tony Galyean, City Attorney

Al Byers, Police Chief

Daryl Dye, Utilities Director

Danny Howard, Electric Supervisor

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Councilmember Borges led the Pledge of Allegiance

INVOCATION

No invocation was provided

PROCLAMATIONS - None

COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION FORUM

Michael Bergmann, 1053 Laurel Street, expressed concern over possible illegal activity taking place near his home.

CONSENT AGENDA

- City Council minutes dated June 3, 2019
- Approval of Resolution No. 2019-R-014: A Resolution of The City Council of The City of Gridley Adopting Obligations to Reimburse the State Water Board for Project Funds Provided for The Gridley Waterline Replacement Project

Mayor Johnson reported on the meeting he attended with the Butte County Mosquito and Vector Control District.

Councilmember Torres expressed his appreciation of the orientation he received as a new Councilmember and thanked all involved in making it happen.

POTENTIAL FUTURE CITY COUNCIL ITEMS - (Appearing on the Agenda within 30-90 days):

Interview Planning Commissioners (Special Meeting)	7/15/2019
Seating of New Councilmember	7/15/2019
Hilbers Residential Development	8/5/2019
Appointment of Planning Commissioners	8/5/2019
Potential Cessation of Net Metering Program	8/19/2019

CLOSED SESSION

6. Conference with Legal Counsel concerning existing litigation pursuant to Government Code 54956.9 – Blackshire vs. City of Gridley, et al, Butte County Superior Court Case No. 19CV01639

Council came out of closed session at 7:43 p.m. with no reportable action.

ADJOURNMENT

With no items for further discussion, Council adjourned to the next regularly scheduled meeting on Monday, July 1, 2019.

Paul Eckert, City Clerk